00 1364

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Donaldson Company, Inc.	Air-Maze Corporation (change through merger, petition filed 10/22/2004)	10/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Care Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Lisbon Street	
City:	Clifton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07013	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1364353	FINAL-AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 336-8058

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42343/144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Vern

Total Attachments: 1

source=FINAL AIR Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0456

900014824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55431 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademark FINAL-AIR and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,364,353 of October 8, 1985 for the mark FINAL-AIR; and

WHEREAS, Home Care Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 1 Lisbon Street, Clifton, NJ 07013 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark FINAL-AIR, the goodwill associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,364,353.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of June 30, 2000 and/or as of the date hereof all right, title and interest in and to the FINAL-AIR trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the FINAL-AIR trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,364,353.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 15 day of October, 2004.

Donaldson Company, Inc.

Norman C Linnel

Vice President, General Counsel, Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 15 of October, 2004, before me came Normal C. Linnell who stated that he is the Vice President, General Counsel, Secretary of Donaldson Company, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of assignment with full authority to do so.

Jotary Public

CHARLES E. GOLLA
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005
TRADEMAR

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 11/02/2004